Energy Industries of Ohio (EIO) Team Weekly Status Report

 

Report covers the NCSX Modular Coil Winding Form 
Production Contract S005242-F and 
Change Order 5 under the Prototype Development Contract S-04341-F

Week ending February 4, 2005 
[image: image1.png]



[image: image2.png]



Images from scanned casting data overlay   

A. Administrative Highlights
Production Contract & Change Order 5

The above images are part of the report issued by 3D ScanCo.  This report contains scanning data on both the pattern & the casting.  A copy of the report has been uploaded to Grand View and the EIO ftp site. 
As part of our weekly activities, EIO issued the monthly report for the production contract (also available on Grand View) and the Earned Value Summary report for the prototype contract.  
Contract Administration activities are currently centered on establishing the most efficient and effective delivery schedule for PPPL.  Team members have been particularly focused on integrating the “lessons learned” from the C-1 Casting into the remaining C castings as well as the A & B castings.  While this process adds time upfront to the scheduled delivery dates, it will ultimately result in better castings in shorter turn around times.  PPPL has requested that the EIO team endeavor to deliver 8 castings by January 2006, including at least one each of A, B and C.   The EIO team will take a hard look at our delivery schedule in the upcoming weeks to determine the feasibility of PPPL’s request, and will hold a team meeting with PPPL to discuss the outcome.
Open Actions and Updates on Items Reported Last Week: 

1) (PPPL) There was discussion at the kickoff meeting about the possibility of providing the Coil C prototype poured by the JP Pattern group, (along with any additional raw material they might have), to MetalTek to use as raw material. 
Status:  (Open - No Update)  PPPL initiated the process.   Formal paperwork from PPPL will follow.
2) (PPPL/EIO/Metal Tek/Major Tool) PPPL is interested in extracting samples of material from the prototype for use in test and evaluation.  

Status: (Open) A new SOW was submitted by PPPL which reduced the scope of the work needed to extract samples from the prototype while potentially maintaining its usefulness as an alternative production unit (note: still requiring significant machining modifications). EIO team quote was submitted on February 4, 2005.  If acceptable to PPPL, it is understood that a purchase order will be issued.
3) (EIO/Metal Tek) Initiation of contract closeout activities under the prototype contract, and preparation of the earned value report and final invoices.
Status: (Open) Final contract reconciliation from Metal Tek still required.  Interim 
report being submitted to PPPL on 2/4/05.
4) (EIO/PPPL) PPPL has issued Amendment 1 to add funding to the EIO contract.  Amendment must be signed by EIO and returned to PPPL for signature and processing.
Status (Open - No Update) Amendment 1 was signed by Mr. Edward Galaska of EIO and forwarded to PPPL for signature on January 27, 2005.   PPPL to sign and return the document to EIO.
5) (Lawton, Metal Tek, Major Tool, EIO) PPPL has issued Amendment 2 incorporating the revised specification based on the deviation request from Major Tool.  
Status: (Open - No update) All Parties have been asked to review and concur on this change no later than February 4, 2005.  EIO will return the signed amendment to PPPL for signature following receipt of signed amendments from the team members.
B. Technical Highlights
Production Contract & Change Order 5
As an alternative to purchasing metal on the open metals market, which has been inflated for many months now, Metal Tek has been investigating the use of “chips” from the excess casting materials.  Metal Tek has achieved a major success in the “chip” trials they have been conducting. They have been able to re-alloy the chips into usable billet that can be utilized for casting subsequent coils. Downstream, Metal Tek intends to investigate recovering chips from Major Tool to help control material costs in this volatile market. Metal Tek will be talking to MTM regarding the feasibility of recovering the chips once machining begins.
The excavations on the C1 coil are expected to be completed shortly. Rick Suria is setting up the LPI inspection which will be done on the excavated areas prior to welding upgrade.

The new solidification modeling for the A coil is complete. Metaltek & Lawton are currently working on this model to minimize the impact of the changes. Specifically, they are seeking to avoid moving the centers on any risers as was indicated on the model, because this would have affected several core boxes that had already been completed. The two companies are also working to reduce the number of extra chill patterns called for by stock chills and placing them accordingly on the needed surfaces.  At present, according to Lawton, it looks like only one box requires major work, where the entire riser was removed. The others will require work on contacts only. Two of the other core boxes Lawton had designed (but not cut) will need to be re-engineered. These changes are being evaluated now for possible impact on schedule.
[image: image3.jpg]


[image: image4.png]


 

One of the completed core boxes for A pattern + the modeled cores by color

An Adobe PDF showing the final results from 3D ScanCo has been posted to Grand View & the EIO FTP site.  Metal Tek has started the new solidification modeling for re-evaluating the C casting to determine the exact extent of the required modifications to the gating structure. Metal Tek expects to provide technical direction to Lawton by February 10, 2005.  
In preparation for receipt of C-1, Major Tool has finished the machining of the plates which will be used to hold all 3 coil types.   Additionally, 90% of the programming for machining the C coil has been completed and 75% of the programming for machining Coils A&B has been completed.  MTM has also received 22 special tools (50%) of the required special tooling for all of the coils, which is what is needed to get started.
Technical Action Items
1) (Metal Tek) Solidification Modeling of Coil B. 
Status: (Open - No Update) Joe Edwards reported that the Coil B solidification task has gone through 2 iterations and is now on hold pending resolution of new modeling on C pattern.
2) (Lawton, Metal Tek, EIO, PPPL) Major Tool has submitted another list of print to drawing discrepancies as well as some machining deviation requests to EIO for review and action. This item is considered high priority as special tooling may need to be ordered.
Status: (Open) Action was sent to Lawton and Metal Tek for review and concurrently to PPPL for response.  
3) (Metal Tek) New solidification model for Coil A
Status: (Open) Solidification modeling is done. Engineering discussions between Lawton & Metal Tek are currently underway regarding the extent of modifications needed.

4) (Metal Tek) New solidification model for Coil C
Status: (Open) Metal Tek needs to revalidate proposed changes to the gating & risers on the C pattern due to problems noted on C1.  Metal Tek started this evaluation earlier this week & expects to finish on 2/10.
C. Quality Activities

Production Contract -  
During the week, EIO team members continued to work closely with PPPL and DCMA on QA issues.  As a result of the telecon between PPPL, EIO and Major Tool on January 28, 2005 regarding open issues on the Major Tool’s MIT plan, Major Tool has agreed to make several changes and will submit by February 9, 2005, prior to receipt of the casting from Metal Tek.
Metal Tek also responded to inquiries related to Heat Treatment and Weld Repair.   Updated documentation will be forthcoming.  Finally Pete Djordjevich is working with the Milwaukee DCMA to ensure satisfactory resolution of lingering questions about the pattern making process.

· Upcoming QA Activities
Follow-up radiography on Coil C at Metal Tek is anticipated next week.  

Updated processes from MTM (per action item 3 below) will be submitted next week
Action Items:

1) (Major Tool)  PPPL has requested additional process plans be added to the MTM QA plan.  Specific actions include:

1)     Kevin Bowling will reference an MQS (RT)  procedure in PS-581 and provide a
copy to PPPL 

2)     MTM will update the (penetrant) procedure to add the temperature
requirements (2), point to the certification requirements (3), and more
closely match the A903 reporting requirements (4).  


3)     MTM will update the MIT (MWCF Project Summary) to add the (mag perm)
documentation requirements. Kevin Bowling pointed out that they are in the standard
Visual Manufacturing dump provided (MCWF-MIT), but somehow did not appear in
the MWCF Project Summary.  

4)      MTM will modify the penetrant procedure to include the unique
acceptance criteria of A802 and include wording to indicate that visual is
part of the penetrant exam.  MTM will update the MIT (MWCF Project Summary)
to add the grid information as well as the tolerance bands (for dimensional
inspection). 

5)     The CMM specification will be provided with the submission.
Status: (Open) Completion of these activities is expected by February 9th.  
2) (Lawton) PPPL has requested a detailed description of the process used by 

Scanco for inspecting the patterns and/or coils. This does not have to be a full-blown MTS but rather a “check list” or detailed task list.

Staus: (Open) - Pete Djordjevich is working with Lawton to provide the required documentation.
Questions, comments and feedback on this report are welcome and encouraged and can be directed to the undersigned at 216-496-2314 or Roy Sheppard at 800-337-3083.  

Nancy Horton

EIO Program Manager for NCSX






























PAGE  
1

